
EXHIBIT B 
 

 

NEW RATE OLD RATE

SUPPLIER (per 1,000) (per 1,000)

OMU $3.1500 $2.6400

TWELVE MONTH TEST PERIOD: 

SUPPLIER

OMU  329,045,700

0

0

TOTAL 329,045,700

COST AT COST AT

SUPPLIER NEW RATE OLD RATE

OMU $1,036,493.96 $868,680.65

1 $0.00 $0.00 INCREASED

2 $0.00 $0.00 WATER COST
TOTAL $1,036,493.96 - $868,680.65 = $167,813.31

TOTAL GALLONS SOLD FOR THE TEST PERIOD     : 267,156,401

Increased Water Cost  /( total gallons sold / 1,000)  =  Purchased Water Adjustment Factor

$167,813.31 / 267,156,401 /1000 = 0.628146308

ROUNDED 0.63

East Daviess WA, Inc.

4/1/22 - 5/31/23

GALLONS PURCHASED

DURING TEST PERIOD


